of the nursing staff is to be provided. 

b) Identity proof of Indian Nationality (PAN Card/Voter Card of Nurse). 

Experienced candidates will be given preference. However, final decision taken by the constituted 

medical committee shall be final and binding. 

5. Estimated Cost: Rs 14,55,680/- (Rupees fourteen  lakh fifty five thousand six hundred and eighty 

only). The agency shall ensure payment of revised minimum wages and all statutory compensation 

thereof to the engaged staff throughout the contract period. No reimbursement, of any kind shall 

be made to the Agency for payment of revised minimum wages & all statutory payments thereof to